
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

 
 
 
 
 
 

ELECTORAL DISTRICT OF 

VICTORIA-THE LAKES 
	
	
	

 

 

POLLING DIVISION MAP GUIDE BOOK 
	

	
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ELECTIONS NOVA SCOTIA  
JULY 16, 2013 

 
 
 
 
 



LEGEND 
  
 
 

 

Legend

Electoral District

Park / Wilderness Area

Reserve

Lake / Ocean

Buildings

# Individual Polling Division

2012 Electoral District Boundary

Highway - 100 Series / Trans Canada

Secondary Highway

Road

County Boundary

Railroad

Airport

River

Polling Division Boundary



#

Cape Breton Highlands National Park

Meat Cove

Red River

Capstick

Cape North

Aspy Bay

Sugar Loaf

Sunrise

Ingonish

White Point

South Harbour

New Haven

Ingonish Centre

Bay Road Valley

Smelt Brook

Big Intervale Cape North

Bay St. Lawrence East

Dingwall

Ingonish Beach

St. Paul Island

St. Margaret Village

Neils Harbour

49005

32001

49001

49006

49002

49043
CAPE BRETON HIGHLANDS NATIONAL PARK

Cabot Trail

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 7,600 15,200 22,800
M

Polling Division 49001



Sugar Loaf

Aspy Bay

Dingwall

Bay Road Valley

49001

49
00

2

POLLETTS COVE-ASPY FAULT WILDERNESS AREA

Bay St Lawrence Rd

5472 R
d

5473 Rd

Old Post R
d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 550 1,100 1,650
M

Polling Division 49001



St. Margaret Village

Capstick

Bay St. Lawrence

Bay Road Valley

49001

M
ea

t C
o

ve
 R

d

Fr
as

er
 R

d

Bay
 S

t L
aw

re
nc

e 
Rd

H
ill

to
p

 R
d

M
acN

eil R
d

MacDonald Rd

Buchanan Lane

54
74

 R
d

B
la

ck
 V

ie
w

 L
a

ne

54
7

5 
R

d

M
acNeils Lane

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 375 750 1,125
M

Polling Division 49001



St. Margaret Village

Bay St. Lawrence

Bay Road Valley

Bay St. Lawrence East

Capstick

49001

Fr
as

er
 R

d

Bay St L
awrence Rd

M
e

at C
ove

 R
d

6014 Rd

H
ill

to
p

 R
d

Money Point Rd

M
acN

eil R
d

MacDonald Rd

54
74

 R
d

54
75

 R
d

M
acNeils Lane

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 325 650 975
M

Polling Division 49001



Red River

Meat Cove

Cape Breton Highlands National Park

Capstick

Cape North

Aspy Bay

Sugar Loaf

South Harbour

Sunrise

Big Intervale Cape North

Smelt Brook

Dingwall

Bay Road Valley

New Haven

St. Margaret Village

White Point

Neils Harbour

49005

32001
49001

49002

49003

49004

CAPE BRETON HIGHLANDS NATIONAL PARK

POLLETTS COVE-ASPY FAULT WILDERNESS AREA

Cabot Trail

Bay St Lawrence Rd

M
ea

t C
ov

e 
R

d

South Ridge Rd

North Side Br

Fr
as

er
 R

d

C
ou

rt
ne

y 
R

d

Dump R
d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 2,800 5,600 8,400
M

Polling Division 49002



Cape North

Dingwall

South Harbour

49002

49003

Cabot Trail

Shore Rd

Dingwall Rd

South Ridge Rd

Quarry Rd

C
o

u
rt

n
e

y 
R

d

John Angus Lane

M
ac

Le
od

s 
La

ne

O
ld C

hurch R
d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 350 700 1,050
M

Polling Division 49002



Dingwall

South Harbour

Cape North

49002

Dingwall Rd

Quarry Rd

M
ountain V

iew
 R

d

Jo
si

e
s 

L
a

n
e

C
or

be
tt 

R
d

O
ld C

hurch R
d

5
60

9 R
d

M
acE

achern R
d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 300 600 900
M

Polling Division 49002



#

Cape Breton Highlands National Park

White Point

New Haven

South Harbour

Smelt Brook

Dingwall

Cape North

Neils Harbour

49005

49003

49004

49002

CAPE BRETON HIGHLANDS NATIONAL PARK

C
abot Trail

N
ew

 H
aven

 R
d

Shore Rd

Dingwall Rd

Birch Rd

D
ixon

 R
d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 1,500 3,000 4,500
M

Polling Division 49003



South Harbour

Cape Breton Highlands National Park

49003

49002

W
hi

te
 P

oi
nt

 R
d

Old Road Loop

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 125 250 375
M

Polling Division 49003



White Point

49003

W
hi

te
 P

oi
nt

 R
d

D
ixon R

d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 150 300 450
M

Polling Division 49003



#

White Point

New Haven

Cape Breton Highlands National Park

Smelt Brook

Neils Harbour

49004

49005

49003

49043

CAPE BRETON HIGHLANDS NATIONAL PARK
C

abot Trail

N
ew

 H
aven

 R
d

Birch Rd

Fairview Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 920 1,840 2,760
M

Polling Division 49004



New Haven

Neils Harbour

49004

N
ew

 H
aven R

d

Fairview Rd

5606 R
d

6105 Rd

56
0

8
 R

d

Jack M
acLeod Rd

W
arr Rd

Stoneys Lane

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 175 350 525
M

Polling Division 49004



#

Neils Harbour

New Haven

49004

49
0

0
5

49043

N
ew

 H
aven R

d

O
cean V

iew
 D

r

L
ig

h
th

ou
se

 R
d

Cyrils Dr

C
abot Trail

Seymour Lane

5
6

0
4

 R
d

Billa
rd

 L
an

e

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 125 250 375
M

Polling Division 49004



#

Cape Breton Highlands National Park

Red River

Wreck Cove

Cheticamp Flats

Cape North

Aspy Bay

Sugar Loaf

South Ingonish Harbour

Ingonish

Moose Lake

Cape Smokey

Meat Cove

South Harbour

Ingonish Centre

New Haven

Sunrise

White Point

Bay Road Valley

Smelt Brook

Ingonish Beach

Big Intervale Cape North

Dingwall

Pleasant Bay

Ingonish Ferry

Neils Harbour

Capstick

49005

32001

49007

49006

49001

49002

49003

49004
CAPE BRETON HIGHLANDS NATIONAL PARK

C
abot Trail

Bay St Lawrence Rd

N
e

w
 H

a
ve

n
 R

d

South Ridge Rd

North Side Br

4904

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 4,400 8,800 13,200
M

Polling Division 49005



Ingonish

Cape Breton Highlands National Park

49005

CAPE BRETON HIGHLANDS NATIONAL PARK

C
ab

ot
 T

ra
il

Wharf Rd

The O
ld Lake R

d

M
u

rp
hy

s 
R

d

P
ad

dy
s 

La
ne

Snow Rd

Smith
s H

ill 
Rd

B
a

yv
ie

w
 R

d

L
e

fr
ie

n
d

 R
d 56

0
2

 R
d

S
w

am
p

 R
d

L
o

re
tt

a
 L

an
e

M
ilt

on
s 

La
ne

Ja
ck

so
n 

L
a

ne

Johnnies Lane

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 290 580 870
M

Polling Division 49005



Ingonish

Ingonish Centre

49005

49006

C
ab

ot
 T

ra
il

Rocky Point Rd

R
oper R

d

H
ig

hl
a

nd
 S

t

Ropers LoopTall P
ines E

sts

S
t J

u
de

 S
t

R
ey

no
ld

s 
D

r

M
a

pl
e

w
o

o
d

 D
r

G
e

o
rg

e
 R

ye
rs

o
n

 L
an

e

60
08

 R
d

Ardan Rd

S
ilver B

irch Lane

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 350 700 1,050
M

Polling Division 49005



Ingonish

49005

Cabot Trail

W
a

rr
e

n
 R

d

G
eo

rg
e

 R
ye

rs
on

 L
a

ne

K
in

gs
 P

oi
nt

 R
d

56
60

 R
d

M
a

p
le

w
o

o
d 

D
r

60
08

 R
d

C
h

ri
s'

s 
L

a
n

e

L
o

re
tt

a
 L

a
n

e

S
a

n
d

ro
ck

 L
a

n
e B

ra
nd

on
 L

an
e

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 200 400 600
M

Polling Division 49005



Wreck Cove

Cape Breton Highlands National Park

Cheticamp Flats

Moose Lake

Cross Mountain

Big Barren

South Ingonish Harbour

Ingonish

Indian Brook

Cape Smokey

McMillan Brook

Kingross

Ingonish Centre

Cape North

North Shore

Sunrise

Ingonish Beach

Skir Dhu

Big Intervale Cape North

Birch Plain

Ingonish Ferry

Breton Cove

Red River

49007

49005

32001

49006

49002

32
0

1
2

CAPE BRETON HIGHLANDS NATIONAL PARK

FRENCH RIVER WILDERNESS AREA

Cabot T
rail

Highland Rd

Cabot Trail

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 4,250 8,500 12,750
M

Polling Division 49006



Cape Smokey

Ingonish Ferry

Ingonish Beach

49006
C

abot Trail
Hide A Way Dr

Ferry Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 200 400 600
M

Polling Division 49006



South Ingonish Harbour

49006

Cabot Trail

Barro
n Rd

Pit Rd
Donovan Mountain Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 240 480 720
M

Polling Division 49006



Ingonish Beach

Ingonish Ferry

49006

CAPE BRETON HIGHLANDS NATIONAL PARK

Be
ac

h 
R

d

Cabot Trail

Harbour V
iew D

r Beach Crossing Rd

F
ord R

d

W
ill

ia
m

s 
R

d

K
e

llys L
a

ne

Keltic In Rd

S
to

rm
 D

ru
m

 L
an

e

Y
o

u
n

g
s 

R
d

Doucette Rd

M
acD

ougall R
d

Lake View Rd

Dunphy R
d

W
illiam

s Lane

S
nitzel Lane

W
hite Birch Rd

O
ld S

cho
o

l L
an

e

Cabot Trail

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 240 480 720
M

Polling Division 49006



Ingonish Beach

Ingonish Centre

49006

CAPE BRETON HIGHLANDS NATIONAL PARK

Cabot T
rail

Keltic In Rd

Bea
ch

 R
d

Keltic Out Rd

Franey Rd

Beach Crossing Rd

S
to

rm
 D

ru
m

 L
a

n
e

Y
o

u
n

g
s 

R
d

Barbaras Lane

Donovan Lane

Lake View
 R

d

D
un

ph
y 

R
d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 370 740 1,110
M

Polling Division 49006



Ingonish Beach

South Ingonish Harbour

49006

CAPE BRETON HIGHLANDS NATIONAL PARK

Cabot Trail

Harbour View Dr

F
ord R

d

W
ill

i a
m

s 
R

d

K
e

llys L
a

n
e

M
acD

ouga
ll R

d

W
illiam

s Lane

S
n

itze
l Lane

P
attis Lane O

ld
 S

ch
o

o
l L

a
ne

Ford Rd Exten

W
hite Birch Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 150 300 450
M

Polling Division 49006



Ingonish Centre

Ingonish Beach

Ingonish

49006

49005

CAPE BRETON HIGHLANDS NATIONAL PARK

C
ab

ot
 T

ra
il

Franey Rd

Sea Breeze Lane

Rey
no

ld
s 

D
r

Long Tom Rd

Barbaras Lane

Donovan Lane

Ardan Rd

Paddyanne Lane

Cooks Lane

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 300 600 900
M

Polling Division 49006



Kingross

Wreck Cove

Oregon

Cape Breton Highlands National Park

Cheticamp Flats

Moose Lake

Cross Mountain

Tarbotvale

Indian Brook

Tarbot

Meadow

North Shore

McMillan Brook

Big Barren

La Prairie

Jim Campbells Barren

Englishtown

Cape Smokey

St. Anns

Ingonish

Cape Dauphin

Ingonish Centre

New Campbellton

MacDonalds Mountain

South Ingonish Harbour

James Barren

Murray Jersey Cove

Skir Dhu

Ingonish Beach

Bell Lakes

Little River

Goose Cove

River Bennet

Birch Plain

Ingonish Ferry

Breton Cove

North River Bridge

49007

49008

49006
32012

49005

32001

49009

32002

H
ighland R

d

Kell
y R

d

Oregon Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 5,200 10,400 15,600
M

Polling Division 49007



Indian Brook

Tarbotvale

49007

FRENCH RIVER WILDERNESS AREA

Cabot Trail

P
ipers Lane

B
uchanan D

r

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 470 940 1,410
M

Polling Division 49007



North Shore

Little River

Wreck Cove

Skir Dhu

Breton Cove

49007

FRENCH RIVER WILDERNESS AREA

Cabot T
ra

il

Rear Little
 River Rd

Effies Lane

Little
 River R

d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 880 1,760 2,640
M

Polling Division 49007



Wreck Cove

Skir Dhu

Birch Plain

Breton Cove

49007

FRENCH RIVER WILDERNESS AREA

Cabot Trail

H
ighland R

d

M
illbrook Rd

Sul
e 

Ske
rri

e 
La

ne

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 760 1,520 2,280
M

Polling Division 49007



Wreck Cove

49007

Highland Rd

Cabot T
ra

il

Spencer Lake Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 740 1,480 2,220
M

Polling Division 49007



#

#

Kingross

Bell Lakes

Little Barren

Oregon

Margaree Valley

Middle River

Forks Baddeck

James Barren

Cross Mountain

Tarbotvale

Marsh Brook

Fortune Barren

Indian Brook

Margaree

Forest Glen

St. Anns

Englishtown

Meadow

Tarbot

Moose Lake

Big Baddeck

McMillan Brook

South Haven

Lake O'Law

Big Barren
Belle Cote

Baddeck Bay

Portree

Jim Campbells Barren

Baddeck

Margaree Centre

Big Farm

Southside Boularderie

Rivulet

Boularderie Centre

Plaister Mines

MacDonalds Mountain

North East Margaree

Hunters Mountain

Murray Jersey Cove

South Side of Baddeck River

Keppoch

Big Harbour

New Campbellton

New Harris Settlement

Rear Big Hill

Boularderie East

Goose Cove

Ross Ferry

Inlet Baddeck

Nyanza

Long Hill

Big Bras d'Or

Port Bevis

Beinn Bhreagh

River Bennet

Terre Noire

Glen Tosh

New Harris Forks

Cape Dauphin

Big Intervale

Cap Le Moine

North River Centre

North River Bridge

Wreck Cove

49008

32012

49007

49014

49015

49013

32010

32011

49009

32008

32009

49021

49020

32013

49012

49006

H
ig

hl
an

d 
R

d
Kelly

 R
d

Big
 B

ad
de

ck
 R

d

Crowdis Mountain Rd

Fielding Rd

M
eadow

 R
d

Tarbotvale Rd

49042

32042

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 5,100 10,200 15,300
M

Polling Division 49008



St. Anns

Goose Cove
Murray

South Haven

Meadow

Englishtown

North River Centre

49008

49013

C
ab

ot
 T

ra
il

Highway 105

M
u

rra
y R

d

Lewis Mountain Rd

M
eadow

 R
d

Rear Monroes Point Rd

R
o

o
ste

r H
ill R

d

C
ol

le
ge

 R
d

Bayview Lane

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 690 1,380 2,070
M

Polling Division 49008



Jersey Cove

Tarbot

49008

Je
rse

y C
ove

 R
d

Mac Ritchie Hill

MacAulay Dr

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 250 500 750
M

Polling Division 49008



Tarbotvale

Tarbot

Oregon

River Bennet

Jersey Cove

Indian Brook

Murray

49008

49007

Cabot Trail

Highway 312

Tarbotvale Rd

W
es

t T
ar

bo
t R

d

S
outh B

ranch R
d

Rear Barachois Rd

Callum
s Lane

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 930 1,860 2,790
M

Polling Division 49008



MacDonalds Mountain

Oregon

Cross Mountain

James Barren

49008

49007

Kelly Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 740 1,480 2,220
M

Polling Division 49008



Bell Lakes

Little Barren

Fortune Barren

James Barren
Margaree Valley

49008

49014

49015

MIDDLE RIVER WILDERNESS AREA

H
ig

hl
an

d 
R

d

C
ro

w
di

s 
M

ou
nt

ai
n 

R
d

Mile 14 E Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 1,200 2,400 3,600
M

Polling Division 49008



Meadow

Goose Cove

Murray

North River Centre

49008

C
ab

ot
 T

ra
il

M
u

rra
y  R

d

R
o

os
te

r 
H

ill
 R

d

M
ea

do
w

 R
d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 320 640 960
M

Polling Division 49008



North River Bridge

North River Centre

Oregon

Murray

Meadow

Tarbot

49008

C
a

b
o

t T
ra

il

M
u

rray R
d

M
eadow

 R
d

O
regon R

d

MacRae Rd

Chanterelle Lane

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 260 520 780
M

Polling Division 49008



Meadow

North River Centre

49008

M
ea

do
w

 R
d

M
ontgom

ery R
d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 225 450 675
M

Polling Division 49008



# #

#

Oregon
Tarbotvale

Millville

Englishtown

Tarbot

Indian Brook

North Shore

Meadow

Long Island

Cape Dauphin

Southside Boularderie

Murray

Georges River

Jersey Cove

New Campbellton

Boularderie Centre

Point Aconi

Big Bras d'Or

St. Anns

Black Rock

Florence

Little River

South Haven

Groves Point

Hillside Boularderie

New Harris Settlement

Scotch Lake

River Bennet

Goose Cove

Mill Creek

Boularderie East
Dalem Lake

North Sydney

South Side of Boularderie

Alder Point
Little Pond

Little Bras d'Or

Ross Ferry

New Harris Forks

North River Centre

Breton CoveMacDonalds Mountain

North River Bridge

Barrachois

Bell Lakes

Ironville

Skir Dhu

James Barren

Wreck Cove

49008

49007

49009

49021

49013

49020

49011

49029

49012 49
0

1
0

49
0

22

49027

49
02

4

49
026

49
0

23

38037

38035

C
ab

ot
 T

ra
il

Highway 105

Hillside Boularderie Rd

Kempt Head Rd

Prin
ce

 M
ine R

d

New Harris
 Rd

High
way

 3
12

K
ing G

rove R
d

Tarbotvale Rd

Kempt Head Rd

Highway 312

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 3,300 6,600 9,900
M

Polling Division 49009



Englishtown

Jersey Cove

49009

49
00

8

Black Head Rd

H
ig

hw
ay

 3
12

Kellys Lane

Je
rse

y C
ov

e R
d

MacAskills Lane

Campbell Hill

W
ilh

au
so

n 
La

ne

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 350 700 1,050
M

Polling Division 49009



Englishtown

49009

Hig
hw

ay
 3

12

Kel
lys

 L
an

e

C
h

ri
st

ie
 L

a
n

e

N
or

as
 L

an
e

Heather Lane

K
e

lly
s 

L
a

n
e

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 300 600 900
M

Polling Division 49009



New Campbellton

New Harris Forks

Englishtown

49009

Stewart R
d

New Campbellton Rd

H
ighw

ay 105

D
al

ria
da

 R
d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 320 640 960
M

Polling Division 49009



New Campbellton

Big Bras d'Or

Cape Dauphin

Black Rock

49009

49012

New Campbellton Rd

Old Route 5 Rte

F
erry R

d

A
hle R

d

Careys Pl

M
in

e
 R

d

B
row

ns Lane

P
a

rs
on

s 
La

ne

F
actory R

d

Lakeview
 D

r

R
ichards Lane

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 300 600 900
M

Polling Division 49009



Millville

Point Aconi

Mill Creek

Alder Point

Little Pond

Black Rock

49010

49011

49024

38045

38044

49012

49023

P
oi

nt
 A

co
ni

 R
d

Prince Mine Rd

Alder P
oint R

d

K
ing G

rove R
d

Mill Pond Rd

Sheri Lee Lane

Marshs Lane

H
arrietha R

d

Prince Mine Conn

Stubberts
 S

hore R
d

Jessom
e Lane

R
at

io
 S

t

Forrest Lane

T
ur

ne
r 

S
t

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 760 1,520 2,280
M

Polling Division 49010



Mill Creek

Alder Point

Point Aconi

49010

38044
Alder Point Rd

Poi
nt

 A
co

ni 
Rd

Jessom
e Lane

M
oya D

r

G
racie Lane

Arsenault Lane

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 120 240 360
M

Polling Division 49010



Millville

Black Rock

Mill Creek

Point Aconi

Groves Point

Alder Point

Hillside Boularderie

Big Bras d'Or

Bras d'Or

Little Pond

Florence

Cape Dauphin

Dalem Lake

New Campbellton

49011

49012
49010

49022

49021

49024

49023

38044

38043

49
00

9

38
04

5
Highway 105

Prince Mine Rd

M
ill

 P
o

n
d

 R
d

Poi
nt

 A
co

ni
 R

d

Millville Hwy

Black Rock Rd
K

in
g 

G
ro

ve
 R

d

O
ld R

oute 5 R
te

Sheri Lee Lane

Toronto Rd

Li
ttl

e 
Pon

d 
Rd

B
rady D

r

Leblanc R
d

R
usse

ll D
r

Marshs Lane

H
arrietha R

d

Patrick D
r

M
ac

In
ni

s 
D

r

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 1,100 2,200 3,300
M

Polling Division 49011



Millville

Big Bras d'Or

Hillside Boularderie

49011
49021

49012

49022

Millville Hwy

Highway 105

Leblanc R
d

M
a

cD
o

n
a

ld
 R

d M
ac

In
ni

s 
D

r

Is
la

nd
vi

ew
 D

r

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 230 460 690
M

Polling Division 49011



Millville

Englishtown

Cape Dauphin

Long Island

Southside Boularderie

New Campbellton

Georges River

Big Bras d'Or

Black Rock

Jersey Cove

Groves Point

Hillside Boularderie

Mill Creek

Boularderie East

Dalem Lake

Little Bras d'Or

Tarbot

Point Aconi

Florence

Scotch Lake

River Bennet

North Sydney

New Harris Forks

Bras d'Or

Boularderie Centre

New Harris Settlement

Barrachois

Indian Brook

49009

49021

49011

49029

49012

49008

49022

49028

49
02

4

49020

49027

49026

49
0

2
3

49013

38
0

4
4

49010

38
02

2

380
3

6

Highway 105

Hillside Boularderie Rd

New Campbellto
n Rd

Highway 312

M
ill

 P
o

n
d

 R
d

S
t J

am
es

 R
d

K
e

lly
s 

La
ne

Prince Mine Rd

Calabash Rd

Millville Hwy

Black Rock Rd

K
ing G

rove R
d

Johnson R
d

Old Route 5 Rte

Kempt H
ead Rd

Russell Dr

H
u

ll D
r

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 2,250 4,500 6,750
M

Polling Division 49012



Boularderie East

Southside Boularderie

49012

49020

49021

Highway 105

MacBelger Cres

Old Route 5 Rd

Loch Bhreagh Dr

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 340 680 1,020
M

Polling Division 49012



Big Bras d'Or

Dalem Lake

Boularderie East

Southside Boularderie

Hillside Boularderie

49012

49021

Highway 105

O
ld

 R
ou

te
 5

 R
d

Old Route 5 Rte

Parkland Pl

New Dominion Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 290 580 870
M

Polling Division 49012



Big Bras d'Or

New Campbellton

49012

49009

Old Route 5 Rte

New Campbellton Rd

F
erry R

d

A
h

le R
d

S
t Jam

es R
d

F
actory R

d

B
row

ns Lane

La
ke

vi
ew

 D
r

61
03

 R
d

P
a

rs
o

n
s 

L
a

n
e

M
acD

onalds Lane

R
ichards Lane

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 240 480 720
M

Polling Division 49012



Black Rock

Millville

Big Bras d'Or

New Campbellton

Cape Dauphin

Dalem Lake

49012

49011

49009

49021

Black Rock Rd

O
ld R

oute 5 R
te

M
ill

 P
on

d 
R

d

M
aple H

ill D
r

Leblanc R
d

F
erry R

d

Careys Pl

O
liver Lane

Table Head R
d

P
enny Lane

B
lack R

ock Light R
d

B
row

ns Lane

L
a

ke
vie

w
 D

r

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 590 1,180 1,770
M

Polling Division 49012



Black Rock

Millville

49012

49010

Table Head Rd

OConnor Dr

C
herry D

r

P
a

tty
s 

L
an

e

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 120 240 360
M

Polling Division 49012



Bell Lakes

Forks Baddeck

St. Anns

Englishtown

Meadow

Tarbot

South Haven

Boisdale

Ross Ferry

Kempt Head

Barrachois

Baddeck Bay

Murray

Jersey Cove

Southside Boularderie

Oregon

Boularderie Centre
Big Harbour

South Side of Boularderie

New Harris Settlement

Rear Big Hill

Ironville

Plaister Mines

Goose Cove

Upper Leitches Creek

Tarbotvale

Long Island

Port Bevis

Long Hill

River Bennet

Glen Tosh

Beaver Cove

Boularderie East

Indian Brook

New Harris Forks

Scotch Lake

Leitches Creek

North River Centre

New Campbellton

Little Barren

North River Bridge

Beinn Bhreagh

Shenacadie

49008

49013

49014

49020

49009

49021
49019

4903049034

49029

49012

49007

C
ab

ot
 T

ra
il

Kempt Head Rd

New Harris
 Rd

High
way

 3
12

Big Baddeck R
d

M
eadow

 R
d

Church Rd

Calabash Rd

Hillside Boularderie Rd

Oregon Rd

Tower Rd

Zion Rd

M
atheson R

d

Ferguson Rd

B
ig

 H
ill

 R
d

Highway 312

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 3,000 6,000 9,000
M

Polling Division 49013



St. Anns

South Haven

49013

49008

Highway 105

Cabot Trail

Rear North Gut Rd

South Haven Loop

C
o

lle
g

e
 R

d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 475 950 1,425
M

Polling Division 49013



Big Harbour

Port Bevis

Baddeck Bay

Plaister Mines

Rear Big Hill

Glen Tosh

49019

49013

490
1

4

Highway 105

B
ig

 H
a

r b
o

u
r 

R
d

Old Big Harbour Rd

Big H
ill R

d

Port Bevis Loop

A
tlanta A

ve

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 425 850 1,275
M

Polling Division 49013



#

Bell Lakes
Little BarrenMiddle River

Forks Baddeck

Big Baddeck

St. Anns

Baddeck Bay

Keppoch

Lake O'Law

South Haven

Hunters Mountain

Kempt Head

Meadow

Fortune Barren

Baddeck

South Side of Baddeck River

Big Farm

Gillis Point

Big Harbour

Ross Ferry

Rear Big Hill

James Barren

Nyanza

Plaister Mines

Lower WashabuckUpper Washabuck

Long Hill

Glen Tosh
Inlet Baddeck

Port Bevis

Beinn Bhreagh

South Side of Boularderie

Margaree Valley

Washabuck Centre

New Harris Settlement

Goose Cove

South Cove

MacDonalds Mountain
North East Margaree

49014

49008

49015

49013

49040

49019

49020

32013

32010

Highway 105

Big Baddeck R
dCrowdis Mountain Rd

Zion Rd

Garry Rd

Mile 14 E Rd
High

lan
d 

Rd

M
atheson R

d

Hardwood Dr

B
ig

 H
ill

 R
d

G
ol

d 
B

ro
ok

 R
d

R
ear F

orks R
d

MacIntyre Rd

C
ro

w
n 

La
ne

49042

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 3,200 6,400 9,600
M

Polling Division 49014



#

Big Baddeck

Hunters Mountain

Baddeck

Big Farm

Little Barren

Inlet Baddeck

Nyanza

South Side of Baddeck River

Middle River

South Cove

Upper Washabuck

49014

49017

49015

49
01

8

49042

H
ighw

ay 105

Cab
ot

 T
ra

il

Old Margaree Rd

Big Farm Rd

Shore Rd

Crowdis Mountain Rd

West Side Baddeck Rd

B
ig

 B
a

d
d

e
ck

 R
d

MacLean Rd

MacCharles Cross Rd

Smith Rd

Main S
t

C
ains P

ond R
d

H
ill

cr
e

st
 D

r

C
am

p
be

ll 
S

t

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 1,200 2,400 3,600
M

Polling Division 49014



Forks Baddeck

Little Barren

Bell Lakes

South Side of Baddeck River

Rear Big Hill

Big Baddeck

Baddeck Bay
Port Bevis

South Haven49014
49013

4900849015

Big Baddeck Rd

Zion Rd

West Side Baddeck Rd

Nor
th

 B
ra

nc
h 

Rd

C
ro

w
di

s 
M

ou
nt

ai
n 

R
d

Big 
Hill 

Cro
ss

 R
d

B
ig

 H
ill

 R
d

R
ear F

orks R
d

Fitzgerald Lane

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 1,300 2,600 3,900
M

Polling Division 49014



#

Keppoch

Middle River

Little Barren

Humes River

Margaree Valley

North East Margaree

Big Baddeck

South West Margaree

Bucklaw

Fortune Barren

Lake O'Law

Forks Baddeck

Scotsville

Hunters Mountain

Aberdeen

Baddeck Bay

East Lake Ainslie

Hazeldale

Gairloch Mountain

Baddeck

Big Farm

South Side of Baddeck River

South Cove

Jubilee

Little Narrows
Upper Washabuck

Bell Lakes

Lower Washabuck

Long Hill

Nyanza

Inlet Baddeck

South Lake Ainslie

St. Patricks Channel

Washabuck Bridge

Beinn Bhreagh

Upper Margaree

Wagmatcook 1

Washabuck Centre

Gillis Point
Kempt HeadCains Mountain

Estmere

Campbellton Margaree Forks

49015

32018

49014

32013

32010

49008

49016

49041

49040

32012

32
02

5

49017

C
ab

ot
 T

ra
il

Highway 105

Crowdis Mountain Rd

H
ig

h
w

a
y 

3
9

5

B
ig B

addeck R
d

Zion Rd

W
es

t S
id

e 
M

id
dl

e 
R

iv
er

 R
d

Old Margaree Rd

W
es

t S
id

e 
B

ad
de

ck
 R

d

P
ip

ers G
len R

d

Yanke
e Line R

d

Garry Rd

6050 Rd

Egypt Rd

Mt. Borden Rd

Glen Rd

Central Rd

Hardwood Dr

Stubbard Rd

G
arry Br

Kilta
rlit

y Rd

MacIntyre Rd

Bills Mountain Rd

49042

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 3,700 7,400 11,100
M

Polling Division 49015



Middle River

Hunters Mountain

NyanzaWagmatcook 1

Gairloch Mountain

St. Patricks Channel

49015

49016

49014

Cabot Trail

Yanke
e Line R

d

W
es

t S
id

e 
M

id
dl

e 
R

iv
er

 R
d

Central Rd

MacLean Rd

MacIntyre Rd

Gairloch Mountain Rd

In
di

an
 B

ro
ok

 R
d

Cro
wdis

 M
ou

nt
ain

 R
d

M
ill

 R
d

D
an

ni
e 

N
ei

ls
 L

an
e

Church Cross Rd

MacQuarrie Rd
54

13
 R

d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 840 1,680 2,520
M

Polling Division 49015



Middle River

Hunters Mountain

Little Barren

Keppoch

Big Baddeck

Gairloch Mountain

49015

49014

32018

C
ab

ot
 T

ra
il

W
e

st
 S

id
e

 M
id

dl
e

 R
iv

e
r 

R
d

Garry Rd

Yanke
e Line R

d Crowdis Mountain Rd

Central Rd

Hardwood Dr

MacLean Rd

Garry Br

MacIntyre Rd

Bills Mountain Rd

G
ol

d 
Br

oo
k 

R
d

M
ill

 R
d

D
an

ni
e 

N
ei

ls
 L

an
e

A
ul

d 
R

d
M

acLennans Cross Rd

MacQuarrie Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 1,250 2,500 3,750
M

Polling Division 49015



Middle River

Lake O'LawKeppoch

Little Barren

49015

32013

49008

C
ab

ot
 T

ra
il

Garry Rd

Hardwood Dr

W
es

t S
id

e 
M

id
dl

e 
Rive

r R
d

G
ol

d 
B

ro
ok

 R
d

Garry Br

M
acLennans Cross R

d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 800 1,600 2,400
M

Polling Division 49015



Middle River

Humes River

Bucklaw

Aberdeen

East Lake Ainslie

Hazeldale

Gillis Point

Hunters Mountain

Jubilee

Gairloch Mountain

South Cove

Nyanza

Little Narrows

South Lake Ainslie

Upper Washabuck

St. ColumbaEstmere

Washabuck Bridge

St. Patricks Channel

Highland Hill

Inlet Baddeck

Ottawa Brook

Cains Mountain

Keppoch

Grass Cove

Wagmatcook 1

Big Farm

Washabuck Centre

McKinnons Harbour
Barra Glen

Little Barren

49040

49041

49016

49015

32025

32018

49017

49
01

4

Highway 105

C
a

b
o

t T
ra

il

St Colum
ba Rd

Gillis
 Point Rd

Yan
ke

e 
Lin

e 
Rd

MacKinnon Rd

R
o

ss R
d

W
al

ke
r R

d

Jubilee Rd

Central Rd

F
ra

se
r 

R
d

MacIntyre Rd

Gairloch Mountain Rd

New Glen Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 2,250 4,500 6,750
M

Polling Division 49016



Bucklaw

Aberdeen

Little Narrows

49016

32025

49041

Highway 105

Denas P
ond R

d

MacLeods Point Rd

Little Narrows Rd

Neils Shore Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 420 840 1,260
M

Polling Division 49016



St. Patricks Channel

Wagmatcook 1

Bucklaw

South Cove

Middle River

49016

WAGMATCOOK

Highway 105

H
u

m
e

s 
R

e
a

r 
R

d

MacLellans Loop

Central Rd

Bachelors Lane

Fi
sh

er
y 

R
d

Jo-G
un R

d

Beach
 R

d

Tw
in

s 
La

ne

Water Lane

54
83

 R
d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 490 980 1,470
M

Polling Division 49016



St. Patricks Channel

Wagmatcook 1

49016

WAGMATCOOK

H
ig

hw
ay

 1
05

Cranberry Point Rd

Humes Rear Rd

MacLellans Loop

Central Rd

Bachelors Lane

Fi
sh

er
y 

R
d

Jo-Gun Rd

Beach
 R

d

Tw
in

s 
La

ne

W
ater Lane

Humes Rear East Loop

Bernards Lane

Stevens Lane

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 270 540 810
M

Polling Division 49016



Wagmatcook 1

Middle River

Nyanza

St. Patricks Channel

49016

WAGMATCOOK

H
ig

hw
ay

 1
05

Y
a

n
ke

e
 L

in
e

 R
d

W
est S

ide M
iddle R

iver R
d

Humes Rear Rd

Central Rd

Jo
-G

un R
d

W
ater Lane

C
hurch Loop

Sugar Bush R
d

Cindy Lane

K
a

tie
 L

a
n

e

H
um

es R
ear E

ast Loop

Bernards Lane

W
ow

kw
is

 L
an

e

W
alne ji jk Lane

Stevens Lane

Levis Lane

Old Ball Field Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 200 400 600
M

Polling Division 49016



Nyanza

Hunters Mountain

49016

49015

Highway 105
5

4
4

3
 R

d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 270 540 810
M

Polling Division 49016



#

Big Baddeck

Hunters Mountain

Gillis Point

Middle River

Baddeck

Big Farm

Little Barren

Nyanza

Upper Washabuck

Inlet Baddeck

South Cove

Lower Washabuck

South Side of Baddeck River

Washabuck Bridge

Washabuck Centre

St. Columba

Wagmatcook 1

Grass Cove

Forks Baddeck

49014

49040

49015

49017

49041

49016

49
01

8

49
0

1
9

49042

H
ighw

ay 105

Washabuck Rd

C
ab

ot
 T

ra
il

Old Margaree Rd

Yanke
e Line R

d

Gillis
 Point R

d

B
ig

 B
a

d
d

e
ck R

d

Big Farm Rd

Crowdis Mountain Rd

West Side Baddeck Rd

Smith Rd

Main St

H
ill

cr
e

st
 D

r

C
ro

w
n 

La
ne

C
am

p
b

e
ll 

S
t

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 1,750 3,500 5,250
M

Polling Division 49017



Inlet Baddeck

Nyanza

49017

49016 49014

49
01

5

H
ighw

ay 105

Smith Rd

Mersey Rd

B
ev

er
ly

s 
H

ill
 R

d
Eagles Way

Wadden Cove Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 320 640 960
M

Polling Division 49017



Baddeck

Inlet Baddeck

Big Farm

49017

49014

Highway 105

Jo
hn

 H
ug

hi
e 

La
ne

D
 H

ut
ch

is
on

 R
d

Ta
m

ar
ac

k 
La

ne

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 320 640 960
M

Polling Division 49017



#

Baddeck

Big Baddeck

49017

49014

49042

Shore Rd

Highway 1
05

F
o

w
n

e
s 

D
r

A
ld

er
w

oo
d 

La
ne

M
ar

y 
A

lfr
e

d 
D

r

R
oute 205 R

te

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 250 500 750
M

Polling Division 49017



#
Baddeck

Big Baddeck

South Side of Baddeck River

49017

49018

49014

49042

Highway 105

Shore Rd

High St
O

ld
 M

a
rga

re
e R

d

Tw
in

in
g

 S
t

W
at

er
 S

t

Big Baddeck Rd

Grant St

Q
u

e
e

n
 S

t

F
o

w
n

e
s 

D
r

Argyle St

C
a

m
p

b
e

ll 
S

t

R
o

ss
 S

t

H
ill

to
p

 C
re

s

In
ve

ra
ry

 L
a

n
e

Chebucto St

MacDermid St

C
e

ilid
h S

t

B
u

ch
an

a
n

 S
t

Victoria St

Kidston St

P
rince S

t

Academy St

M
a

cD
o

n
al

d
 S

t

K
e

n
n

e
d

y  
D

r

C
o

ttag
e Loo

p

54
6

0
 R

d

M
ec

ha
ni

c 
S

t

Tw
in

in
g

 S
t

Tw
in

in
g 

S
t

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 175 350 525
M

Polling Division 49017



Baddeck

Baddeck Bay

South Side of Baddeck River

Big Baddeck

49018

49017

49014

49019

Highway 105

Q
ueen S

t

Big Baddeck Rd

O
ld

 M
a

rg
a

ree
 R

d

W
at

er
 S

t

High St

Shore Rd

Jo
ne

s 
S

t

Highway 205

Tw
in

in
g

 S
t

Chebucto St

Grant St

MacLeod St

A
rg

yl
e 

S
t

C
a

m
p

be
ll 

S
t

R
o

ss
 S

t

H
ill

to
p 

C
re

s

In
ve

ra
ry

 L
a

n
e

61
0

6
 R

d

Harvey Dr

H
ill

cr
es

t D
r

Alexander Dr

Duntulum St

MacDermid St

C
e

ilidh
 S

t

B
u

ch
a

n
an

 S
t

Victoria St

Kidston St
P

rince S
t

M
ac

D
o

na
ld

 S
t

C
ottage Loop

Tw
in

in
g

 S
t

Tw
in

in
g 

S
t

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 230 460 690
M

Polling Division 49018



Baddeck Bay

Forks Baddeck

Kempt Head

South Side of Baddeck River

Rear Big Hill

Big Harbour

Plaister Mines

Big Baddeck

Long Hill

South Haven

Port Bevis

Beinn Bhreagh

Glen Tosh

Baddeck

Ross Ferry

St. Anns

South Side of Boularderie

49014
49013

49019

49020

49
01

7

Highway 105

Highway 205

Zion R
d

B
ig

 B
ad

de
ck

 R
d

Kempt Head Rd

Plaister Mines Rd

B
ig

 H
ar

bo
ur

 R
d

M
atheson R

d

Old Big Harbour Rd

B
ig H

ill R
d

Long H
ill R

d

Big 
Hill 

Cro
ss

 R
d

H
ill

cr
es

t D
r

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 1,700 3,400 5,100
M

Polling Division 49019



Baddeck Bay

Beinn Bhreagh

Baddeck

South Side of Baddeck River

49019

49014

49018
Highway 205

Highway 105

Beinn Bhreagh Rd

Big B
addeck

 R
d

MacLeod St

6
1

0
6

 R
d

C
re

sc
e

nt
 G

ro
ve

 R
d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 375 750 1,125
M

Polling Division 49019



Baddeck Bay

Beinn Bhreagh
Long Hill

49014

49019

Highway 105

Highway 205

B
e

inn
 B

hrea
gh

 R
d

M
ac

D
on

al
d 

R
d

Ti
r N

an
 O

g 
R

d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 180 360 540
M

Polling Division 49019



Baddeck Bay

Beinn Bhreagh

Long Hill

South Side of Baddeck River

49014

49019

Highway 205

Highway 105

Beinn Bhreagh Rd

M
a

cD
on

al
d 

R
d

C
re

sc
en

t G
ro

ve
 R

d

5485 Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 330 660 990
M

Polling Division 49019



Forks Baddeck

Beaver Cove

St. Anns

Frenchvale

Boisdale

Englishtown

Shenacadie

South Haven

Baddeck Bay

Bell Lakes
Meadow

Islandview

Kempt Head

Ross Ferry

Barrachois

Upper Leitches Creek

Beechmont

Southside Boularderie

Jersey Cove

Boularderie Centre

Murray

Eskasoni 3

Big Harbour

Gillis Lake
MacAdams Lake

New Harris Settlement

Blacketts Lake

Rear Big Hill

Ironville

South Side of Baddeck River

Little Barren

Plaister Mines

Goose Cove

Long Hill

Tarbot

Long Island

South Side of Boularderie

Boularderie East

Port Bevis

Beinn Bhreagh

Glen Tosh

New Harris Forks

Scotch Lake

Leitches Creek

North River Centre

Balls Creek

New CampbelltonBig Baddeck

River Bennet

Indian Brook

49034

4901349014

49032

49008

49020

49030

49009

49019
49021

49033

49
0

3
9

49035

49029

49012

ESKASONI

Kempt Head Rd

C
ab

ot
 T

ra
il

Frenchvale Rd

Beechmont Rd

Bo
ur

in
ot

 R
d

Big Baddeck Rd

Zion Rd

New Harris
 Rd

High
way

 3
12

Calabash Rd

Hillside Boularderie Rd
M

atheson R
d

B
ig

 H
ill

 R
d

R
ear F

orks R
d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 3,300 6,600 9,900
M

Polling Division 49020



Kempt Head

49020

Kem
pt

 H
ea

d 
R

d

Loch N
ess Lane

Campbells Lane

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 510 1,020 1,530
M

Polling Division 49020



Kempt Head

South Side of Boularderie

Ross Ferry

49020

Kempt Head Rd

M
atheson R

d

5434 Rd

C
harlies W

oodlot R
d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 390 780 1,170
M

Polling Division 49020



Ross Ferry

49020

Kem
pt

 H
ea

d 
Rd

S
teels C

ross R
d

L
upin L

ane

O
ld W

harf R
d

V
erbena Lane

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 160 320 480
M

Polling Division 49020



Ross Ferry

Boularderie Centre

New Harris Settlement

South Side of Boularderie

South Haven

49020

49013

Kempt Head Rd

C
hurch R

d

M
a

n
 o

f 
W

a
r 

P
o

in
t 

R
d

S
teels C

ross R
d

Lightfoot Lane

D
o

rs
ay

 D
r

Wildwood Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 475 950 1,425
M

Polling Division 49020



Ross Ferry

South Side of Boularderie

Boularderie Centre

49020

Kempt Head Rd

C
hurch R

d

W
ild

w
oo

d 
R

d

Lightfoot Lane

D
o

rs
a

y 
D

r

T
hom

as R
d

Kempt Head Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 675 1,350 2,025
M

Polling Division 49020



Englishtown

Millville

Long Island

Barrachois

Southside Boularderie

Scotch Lake

New Campbellton

Georges River

Big Bras d'Or

Ironville

Hillside Boularderie

Boularderie East

Cape Dauphin

Boularderie Centre

Black Rock

Dalem Lake

Upper North Sydney

Groves Point

Leitches Creek

New Harris Settlement

New Harris Forks

South Side of Boularderie

Upper Leitches Creek

Murray

Boisdale

South Haven

49009

49021

49029

49030

49020

49013

49028

49012

49022

49011

49034
38010

49
0

2
7

Highway 105

Hillside Boularderie Rd

New Campbellto
n Rd

Hig
hw

ay
 3

12

Scotch Lake Rd

S
t J

am
es

 R
d

K
e

lly
s 

La
ne

Kempt H
ead Rd

C
alabash R

d

New Harris
 Rd

Seaview Dr

Black Rock Rd

Mill 
Pond R

d

Old Route 5 Rte

Ferguson Rd

Parks Dr

Al
m

on
 R

d

M
a

cI
n

ty
re

 R
d

Kempt Head Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 2,100 4,200 6,300
M

Polling Division 49021



Dalem Lake

Big Bras d'Or

Hillside Boularderie

Southside Boularderie

49021

49012
S

t Jam
es R

d

Highway 105

New Dominion Rd

Parkland Pl

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 300 600 900
M

Polling Division 49021



Hillside Boularderie

49021

Hillside Boularderie Rd

B
outilier R

d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 190 380 570
M

Polling Division 49021



Millville

Groves Point

Mill Creek

Little Bras d'Or

Hillside Boularderie

Bras d'Or

Georges River

Dalem Lake

North Sydney

Long Island

49022

49011

49024
49023

49021

49026

49027

38
04

3

49028

49025

Highway 105

P
ri

n
ce

 M
in

e
 R

d

Millville Hwy

Hillside Boularderie Rd

Chu
rc

h 
Rd

P
oi

nt
 A

co
ni

 R
d

B
rady D

r

Villa D
r

K
in

g 
G

ro
ve

 R
d

A
ld

er
 P

oi
nt

 R
d

Johnson R
d

R
u

sse
ll D

r

Marshs Lane

Hull D
r

Patrick D
r

M
ill

 P
o

n
d 

R
d

Main St

M
ac

D
on

al
d 

R
d

M
ac

In
ni

s 
D

r

O
'To

ole
 D

r

Is
la

nd
vi

ew
 D

r

T
ur

ne
r 

S
t

S
pring G

rove R
d

MacIntosh Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 780 1,560 2,340
M

Polling Division 49022



Groves Point

49022

Hillside Boularderie Rd

W
en

de
lls

 L
an

e

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 170 340 510
M

Polling Division 49022



Groves Point

Bras d'Or

Millville
Mill Creek

Little Bras d'Or

49022

49023

49024

49026

B
rady D

r

H
ighw

ay 105

Hillside Boularderie Rd

R
u

sse
ll D

r

P
rin

ce
 M

in
e 

R
d

Cox Lane

Church Rd

W
hi

te
 D

r

H
ow

ley R
d

Lakeland Dr

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 270 540 810
M

Polling Division 49022



Millville

Mill Creek

Groves Point

Bras d'Or

49024

49023

49011

49022

38043

H
ighw

ay 105

P
rin

ce
 M

in
e 

R
d

Millville Hwy

P
oi

nt
 A

co
ni

 R
d

B
rady D

r

K
in

g 
G

ro
ve

 R
d

R
u

sse
ll D

r

A
ld

er
 P

oi
nt

 R
d

Marshs Lane

Patrick D
r

M
ill

 P
o

nd
 R

d

Cox Lane

O
'To

o
le

 D
r

Spruce Meadow Dr
T

ur
ne

r 
S

t

MacIntosh Rd
W

hi
te

 D
rLakeland Dr

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 500 1,000 1,500
M

Polling Division 49023



Millville

Mill Creek

Bras d'Or

Alder Point

Groves Point
Florence

Little Pond

Point Aconi

Little Bras d'Or

49024

49023

49011

38044

38043

49010

49022

38040

3
8

0
4

5

P
ri

n
ce

 M
in

e
 R

d

H
ighw

ay 105

P
oi

nt
 A

co
ni

 R
d

A
ld

er
 P

oi
nt

 R
d

M
a

in
 S

t

B
rady D

r

K
in

g 
G

ro
ve

 R
d

Toronto Rd

Hillside Boularderie Rd

R
u

sse
ll D

r

Marshs Lane

M
illville H

w
y

H
arrietha R

d

Patrick D
r

Orrin Ave

Jessom
e Lane

Mary St

Cox Lane

O
'To

ole
 D

r

Spruce Meadow Dr

T
ur

ne
r 

S
t

Colonel St

W
hi

te
 D

r

Main St

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 590 1,180 1,770
M

Polling Division 49024



Mill Creek

49024

Marshs Lane

T
ur

ne
r 

S
t

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 100 200 300
M

Polling Division 49024



Bras d'Or

Groves Point

49024

49022

Highway 105

H
ow

ley R
d

Hills
ide Boularderie

 Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 60 120 180
M

Polling Division 49024



Little Bras d'Or

Florence

North Sydney

Bras d'Or

Sydney Mines

49026

38040

49025

38036

38043

38022

38
0

37

Villa D
r

H
ighw

ay 105

Park 
Rd

Main St

Church Rd

Highway 125 EB

M
ea

do
w

br
o

o
k 

D
r

Rendell D
r

Mormac St

Kilmuir D
r

Chandelier DrRankin
 St

MacDonald Lane

Barshelmar Dr

Mon Espoir Lane

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 260 520 780
M

Polling Division 49025



Little Bras d'Or

Florence

North Sydney

Sydney Mines
49025

38036

38022

H
ighw

ay 105

V
illa D

r

Main St

Highway 125

Highway 125 EB

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 60 120 180
M

Polling Division 49025



Little Bras d'Or

North Sydney

Georges River

Florence

Bras d'Or

Groves Point

Sydney Mines

Upper North Sydney

49026

49027

38040

38022

38043

38036

49022

49025

38023
38021

49024

38
0

3
5

380
3

7

38013

49023

H
ighw

ay 1
05

Villa D
r

Johnson R
d

Chu
rc

h 
Rd

H
ig

hw
ay

 1
25

 E
B

Highway 1
25 W

B

Park 
Rd

Old Branch Rd

B
rady D

r

Hillside Boularderie Rd

Main St

King St

M
ap

le
vi

ew
 D

r

C
entre S

t

To
bin Rd

Georges R
ive

r R
d

Al
de

r P
oi

nt
 R

d

Bras D'Or - Florence Rd

H
ull D

r

West St

H
aley S

t

S
unrise D

r

Orrin Ave

Baird
 S

t

Cox Lane

H
ow

atson B
lvd

S
pring G

rove R
d

Rendell D
r

M
acDonald Lane

F
airholm

e C
lose

Rankin
 S

t

R
odan S

t

C
ry

st
a

l D
r

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 560 1,120 1,680
M

Polling Division 49026



Little Bras d'Or

Bras d'Or

49026

38043

C
hu

rc
h 

R
d

Villa D
r

Highway 105

M
on

 E
sp

oi
r L

an
e

A
ld

er
 P

oi
nt

 R
d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 75 150 225
M

Polling Division 49026



#

Georges River

North Sydney

Little Bras d'Or

Upper North Sydney

49027

49026

49028

38010

38021

38013

38011

38022

38016

38012

38
01

4

38019
38017

38015
38047

Highway 125 EB

Highway 125 WB

Johnson R
d

Old Branch Rd

K
in

g
 S

t

Georges R
ive

r R
d

B
rook S

t

P
eppett S

t

Chu
rc

h 
Rd

H
ig

h 
St

M
u

sg
ra

ve
s 

L
a

n
e

Villa D
r

Queen St

C
am

pbell S
t

H
ull D

r

S
unrise D

r

S
taney B

rae D
r

Holic Ave

Baird
 S

t

Evelyns Ave

Helens Ave

H
ow

atson B
lvd

Highland Dr

A
m

ey B
lvd

S
pring G

rove R
d

F
airholm

e C
lose

Q
uilty D

r

M
aria StMiles Ave

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 560 1,120 1,680
M

Polling Division 49027



Georges River

Upper North Sydney

Long Island

Leitches Creek

Scotch Lake

Groves Point

Balls Creek

49028

49030

49029

38010

49027

Seaview Dr

High
way

 1
25

 E
B

Georges River Rd

Highway 125 WB

Long Island Rd

Old Branch Rd

Scotch Lake Rd

Leitches Creek Rd

K
el

tic
 D

r
R

oss R
d

Parks Dr

MacD
onald R

d

A
lm

on
 R

d

Balmor Dr

S
taney B

rae D
r

A
lle

n
 L

a
n

e H
olyw

oo
d D

r

Highway 125 WB

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 800 1,600 2,400
M

Polling Division 49028



Georges River

49028

49027

Old Branch Rd

S
taney B

rae D
r

Geo
rg

es
 R

ive
r R

d

Evelyns Ave

Helens Ave

Highland Dr

H
olyw

ood D
r

Evelynview Dr

J B
 D

r

Helenview Dr

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 120 240 360
M

Polling Division 49028



Long Island

Scotch Lake

Barrachois

Southside Boularderie

Balls Creek

Leitches Creek

Frenchvale

Georges River

Hillside Boularderie

Upper Leitches Creek

Upper North Sydney

Boularderie Centre

Boularderie East

North West Arm

Ironville

Groves Point

Point Edward

Dalem Lake Millville

Coxheath

49021

49030

49029

49028

49031

49020

49032

38009

38
01

0
49

02
2

46028

49034

Long Island Rd

Leitches Creek Rd

Hillside Boularderie Rd

Scotch Lake Rd

K
el

tic
 D

r

Frenchvale Rd

Calabash Rd

High
way

 1
25

 E
B

Campbell Rd

Ferguson Rd

Gouthro Rd

S
t J

am
es

 R
d

R
oss R

d

MacDonald Rd

Parks Dr

Al
m

on
 R

d

M
ac

In
ty

re
 R

d

Je
rri

tt 
Dr

A
lle

n
 L

a
n

e

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 1,500 3,000 4,500
M

Polling Division 49029



Long Island

Scotch Lake

Leitches Creek

Southside Boularderie

Georges River

Barrachois

Hillside Boularderie

Upper North Sydney

Upper Leitches Creek

Balls Creek

Boularderie East

Groves Point

Dalem Lake

49021

49029

49030

49028

38010

49
02

2

Long Island Rd

Leitches Creek Rd

Hillside Boularderie Rd

Scotch Lake Rd

Calabash Rd

High
way

 1
25

 E
B

K
el

tic
 D

rUpper Leitches Creek Rd

Ferguson Rd

S
t J

am
es

 R
d

R
oss R

dMacDonald Rd

Georges River Rd

Parks Dr

Balmor Dr

M
ac

In
ty

re
 R

d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 1,250 2,500 3,750
M

Polling Division 49029



Long Island

49029

Long Island Rd

Finneys Rd

Je
ss

om
es

 L
an

e

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 175 350 525
M

Polling Division 49029



#

Frenchvale

Coxheath

Boisdale

Blacketts Lake

Beechmont

Portage

Balls Creek

Sydney Forks

Gillis Lake

Barrachois

Long Island

MacAdams Lake

East Bay

Southside Boularderie

Scotch Lake

Upper Leitches Creek

Howie Centre

Northside East Bay

Boularderie Centre

Georges River

Leitches Creek

Ironville

Hillside Boularderie

Ross Ferry

Millville

South Side of Boularderie

Groves Point

Dalem Lake

Point Edward

Sydney River

Upper North Sydney

Boularderie EastNew Harris Settlement

Dutch Brook

Ben Eoin

North West Arm

South Haven

Prime Brook

49032

49030

49021

49020

49034

49029

46028

49033

46038

49028

46039

06034

49031

46023

49
02

2

38003

46037

46027

46033

49013

38010

46029

49012 49011

38002

Kings Rd

Frenchvale Rd

Beechmont Rd

Coxheath Rd

K
eltic D

r

Kempt Head Rd

Hillside Boularderie Rd

M
ountain R

d

Church Rd

Calabash Rd

Upper Leitches Creek Rd

Meadows R
d

Campbell Rd

M
o

rle
y R

d

H
ighw

ay 125

Tower Rd

Gouthro Rd

Ferguson Rd

MacMullen Rd

S
teels C

ross R
d

Hootsies Rd

Al
m

on
 R

d

M
a

cI
n

ty
re

 R
d

4

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 2,700 5,400 8,100
M

Polling Division 49030



Barrachois

Ironville

49030

49034

49029

Barrachois Rd

Grand Narrows Hwy

Long Island Rd

Leitches Creek Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 270 540 810
M

Polling Division 49030



Scotch Lake

Balls Creek

Frenchvale

Beechmont

Leitches Creek

Barrachois

Upper Leitches Creek

Long Island

Coxheath

Upper North Sydney

49030

49032

49031

49029

46028

Frenchvale Rd

Leitches Creek Rd

Beech
mont R

d

Scotch Lake Rd

Campbell Rd

Upper Leitches Creek Rd

Ferguson Rd

Lyles Lane

Is
no

r 
La

ne

MacMullen Rd

C
am

pbell Lane

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 810 1,620 2,430
M

Polling Division 49030



Balls Creek

Beechmont

Coxheath

Scotch Lake

Leitches Creek

Frenchvale

Barrachois

Upper Leitches Creek

Blacketts Lake

Upper North Sydney

Georges River
Long Island

Point Edward

49032

49030

46028

49031

49029
49028

38009

38
01

0

Frenchvale Rd

Beechmont Rd

Leitches Creek Rd

Mountain Rd

Campbell Rd

Scotch Lake Rd

Upper Leitches Creek Rd

MacMillan Rd

Ferguson Rd

MacMullen Rd

Lyles Lane

Isnor Lane

Je
rri

tt 
Dr

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 1,000 2,000 3,000
M

Polling Division 49031



Frenchvale

Portage

Boisdale

East Bay

Ben Eoin

Coxheath

Sandfield

Sydney Forks

Blacketts Lake

Beechmont

MacAdams Lake

Balls Creek

Gillis Lake

Barrachois

Howie Centre

Long Island

Northside East Bay

Scotch Lake

Upper Leitches Creek

Leitches Creek

Ironville

Huntington

Caribou Marsh

Georges River

South Side of Boularderie
Ross Ferry

Islandview

Upper North Sydney

Point Edward

Southside Boularderie

Beaver Cove

49032

06034

49030

49034

46038

49033

49029

46028

46023

46039

49031

49028

49020

46037

46033

46
03

5

46002

46027Kings Rd

Frenchvale Rd

Beechmont Rd

Coxheath Rd

Eskasoni Rd

M
o

rle
y R

d

Woodbine Rd

M
ountain R

d

Meadows Rd

G
illis Lake R

d

Upper Leitches Creek Rd

Campbell Rd

Tower Rd

Gouthro Rd

Ferguson Rd

MacMullen Rd
G

len
 M

o
rrison

 R
d

Hootsies Rd

M
a

cI
n

ty
re

 R
d

M
acN

eil S
t

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 2,500 5,000 7,500
M

Polling Division 49032



Gillis Lake

49032

Beechmont Rd

G
ill

is
 L

ak
e 

E
as

t R
d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 140 280 420
M

Polling Division 49032



Frenchvale

Beechmont

Upper Leitches Creek

Blacketts LakeGillis Lake

49032

49030

Beechmont Rd

Frenchvale Rd

MacMullen Rd

Gouthro Rd

C
laude R

d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 460 920 1,380
M

Polling Division 49032



Frenchvale

Beechmont

Gillis Lake

Upper Leitches Creek

49032

49030

Frenchvale Rd

Beechmont Rd

Hootsies Rd

Keagan R
d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 400 800 1,200
M

Polling Division 49032



Ben Eoin

Big Pond

Islandview

Beaver Cove

Boisdale

Frenchvale

Huntington

East Bay

Portage

Shenacadie

Grand Mira North

Enon

Sandfield

MacAdams Lake
Eskasoni 3

Northside East Bay

Rock Elm

Gillis Lake

St. Andrews Channel

Barrachois

Upper Leitches Creek

Blacketts Lake

Ironville

Beechmont

Kempt Head

Juniper Mountain

Big Pond Centre

South Side of Boularderie

Big Ridge

Long Island

06034

49034

06033

49033

49032

49030

06031

49035

46
0

3
8

49
0

3
9

46002

46039

49020

ESKASONI

Eskasoni Rd

Frenchvale Rd

M
orley R

d

Beechmont Rd

C
hapel R

d

Glengary Rd

G
le

n
g

a
rr

y 
R

d

Lo
ch

 L
om

on
d 

R
d

Grand Mira North Rd

Shore Rd

Tower Rd

Intervale Rd

Gouthro Rd

H
illsdale R

d

G
le

n
 M

orriso
n R

d

Rear Big Pond Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 3,000 6,000 9,000
M

Polling Division 49033



Gillis Lake

Northside East Bay

Portage

East Bay

Blacketts Lake

49033
46039

06034

49032

G
illis La

ke R
d

Eskasoni Rd

Coxheath Rd

East Bay Hwy

Kings Rd

B
a

yv
ie

w
 S

t F
ir

st
 S

t

East Bay Hwy

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 390 780 1,170
M

Polling Division 49033



Northside East Bay

East Bay

MacAdams Lake

Ben Eoin

49033

06034

Eskasoni Rd

East Bay Hwy

Bourinot Rd

Chapel Rd

M
acE

achern R
d

N
ich

o
ls R

d

L
o

ch
 B

h
re

a
g

h
 L

a
n

e

B
la

rn
e

y R
d

M
a

cA
da

m
s La

neP
le

a
san

t P
o

int R
d

Dacha Dr

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 575 1,150 1,725
M

Polling Division 49033



Northside East Bay

Ben Eoin

MacAdams Lake

49033

06034

Eskasoni Rd

East Bay Hwy

M
a

cA
d

a
m

s L
an

e

P
le

a
san

t P
oint R

d

Shaded Lane

O
H

a
ndley Lane

B
a

rrin
g

to
n

s L
a

n
e

C
a

rl
to

n
 S

t

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 510 1,020 1,530
M

Polling Division 49033



Islandview

49033

Eskasoni Rd

W
h

ite
 B

irch
 La

n
d

ing

Isla
nd

 C
o

ve L
an

e

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 450 900 1,350
M

Polling Division 49033



MacAdams Lake

Northside East Bay

49033

Bourinot Rd

Eskasoni Rd

C
h

a
p

e
l R

d

N
icho

ls R
d

M
acE

achern R
d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 250 500 750
M

Polling Division 49033



Northside East Bay

MacAdams Lake

East Bay

49033

Eskasoni Rd

Chapel Rd

N
ich

o
ls R

d

M
or

ris
on

 L
an

e

Bourin
ot R

d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 200 400 600
M

Polling Division 49033



Islandview
Northside East Bay

49033

Eskasoni Rd

Isla
n

d
 L

a
n

e

R
ob

er
t H

ug
h 

La
nd

in
g

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 250 500 750
M

Polling Division 49033



Ben Eoin

Islandview

Beaver Cove

Boisdale

Frenchvale

East Bay

Portage

Shenacadie

Eskasoni 3

Baddeck Bay

MacAdams Lake

Northside East Bay

Big Pond

Kempt Head

Ross Ferry

Gillis Lake

Barrachois

Huntington

Boularderie Centre

Upper Leitches Creek

Big Harbour

Blacketts Lake

South Haven

Southside Boularderie

Ironville

Sandfield

Plaister MinesLong Hill

Big Pond Centre

South Side of Boularderie

Big Beach

Beechmont

New Harris Settlement

Beinn Bhreagh

Port Bevis
Glen Tosh

St. Andrews Channel

Boularderie East

South Side of Baddeck River

Rear Big Hill

Baddeck

Long Island

49034

06034

49033

49032

49020

49013

49030

49019

49039

49014

49035

49021

46
0

3
8

06031 06033

49
03

8
4901

2

ESKASONI

Eskasoni Rd

Highway 105

Kempt Head Rd

Frenchvale Rd

M
o

rle
y R

d

Beechmont Rd

M
atheson R

d

G
len

 M
o

rriso
n R

d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 3,250 6,500 9,750
M

Polling Division 49034



Frenchvale

MacAdams Lake

Islandview

Boisdale

49034

49032

49033

49030

B
o

urin
ot R

d

Frenchvale Rd

Beechmont Rd

Dougall S
t

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 440 880 1,320
M

Polling Division 49034



Boisdale

Ironville

Upper Leitches Creek

South Side of Boularderie

49034

49030

Grand N
arro

ws H
wy

Bo
ur

in
ot

 R
d Tower Rd

U
pper Leitches C

reek R
d

Camp R
d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 760 1,520 2,280
M

Polling Division 49034



Beaver Cove

Boisdale

49034

Grand Narrows Hwy

Z
e

g
rays L

a
ne

Pennys Lane

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 175 350 525
M

Polling Division 49034



Boisdale

49034

Grand Narrows Hwy

S
ta

g
e

 C
o

a
ch

 R
d

Old Mill R
d

Channel Rd

Chimney Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 110 220 330
M

Polling Division 49034



Eskasoni 3

Shenacadie

Islandview

Beaver Cove

Big Beach

49035

49039

49033

49034

49038

49036

ESKASONI

Shore Rd

Eskasoni Rd

Seventy Fourth St

D
en

ny
s 

La
ne

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 860 1,720 2,580
M

Polling Division 49035



Eskasoni 3

49035

49036

49038

49
03

7

ESKASONI

Shore Rd

Seventy Fourth St

A
re

n
a

 R
d

Horseshoe Dr

M
o

rris L
a

n
e

Gabriel St

Poplar Lane

C
ed

ar
 L

an
e

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 190 380 570
M

Polling Division 49035



Eskasoni 3
49036

49035

ESKASONI

Shore Rd

Mountainview Dr

Crane Cove Rd

G
o

u
ld S

t

Jow
n S

t

M
a

sil La
n

e

D
e

n
n

ys
 L

a
n

e

Birch St

Noel S
t

N
oel R

 S
t

S
a

g
e

 L
a

n
e

C
h

ie
f A

lli
so

n
 B

e
r n

a
r d

 A
ve

Y
a

rro
w

 L
a

n
e

P
aqsim

a Lane

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 140 280 420
M

Polling Division 49036



Eskasoni 3

49036

49035

ESKASONI

Shore Rd

M
o

rr
is

 L
a

n
e

W
a

lte
r s

 P
la

ce
 A

ve

G
o

ld
 T

h
re

a
d

 L
a

n
e

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 30 60 90
M

Polling Division 49036



Eskasoni 3

49036

49035

ESKASONI

Shore Rd

D
en

ny
s 

La
ne

Poplar Lane

Jow
n S

t

Mountainview Dr

S
i A

w
ti

N
oel R

 S
t

Y
ar

ro
w

 L
an

e

Burdock Lane

Gabriel St

P
a

qsim
a Lane

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 120 240 360
M

Polling Division 49036



Eskasoni 3
Islandview

49035
49038

49033

49036

ESKASONI

Shore Rd

Mountainview Dr

Seventy Fourth St

D
en

ny
s 

La
ne

Eskasoni Rd

Jow
n S

t

Gabriel St

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 610 1,220 1,830
M

Polling Division 49036



Eskasoni 3

Castle Bay

Benacadie

Christmas Island

49039 49038

49037

49035

ESKASONI

Shore Rd

Castle Bay Rd

Eskasoni Rd
B

e
a

ch
 R

d

Mountain Rd
A

nslum
 R

d

Logan Dr

S
unrise D

r

G
e

o
rg

e
 S

t

Seventy Fourth St

Eagleview Dr

Canal Dr

S
u

ga
r 

M
a

p
le

 L
a

n
e

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 760 1,520 2,280
M

Polling Division 49037



Eskasoni 3

49037

49038

ESKASONI

Shore Rd

P
la

ntain R
d

S
w

e
e

t 
G

ra
ss

 L
a

n
e

F
lag R

oot Lane

R
a

sp
b

e
rr

y  
L

a
n

e

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 40 80 120
M

Polling Division 49037



Eskasoni 3

49038

49037

ESKASONI

Shore Rd

Jo
hn

 P
au

ls 
La

ne

H
al

l S
t

M
icke

ys L
a

n
e

Canal Dr

Red C
love

 LaneY
o

u
n

g 
S

t

Lo
ga

n D
r

S
p

e
n

cers La
n

e

S
tr

aw
be

rr
y 

R
oo

t L
an

e

H
un

te
r L

an
e

Te
a 

B
er

ry
 L

an
e

C
he

rr
y 

B
ar

k 
La

ne

Ap
am

ue
ke

w
aw

ti

E
liz

a
b

e
th

 R
ya

n
 L

a
n

e

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 120 240 360
M

Polling Division 49037



Eskasoni 3

49037

49038

ESKASONI

A
n

slum
 R

d

Mountain Rd

Castle Bay Rd

Shore Rd

M
ini M

all D
r

Rock Maple Dr

A
le

x L
a

n
e

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 120 240 360
M

Polling Division 49037



Eskasoni 3

49037

ESKASONI

A
n

sl
u

m
 R

d

Sunrise Dr

R
o

ck
y 

P
o

in
t 

D
r

Eagleview Dr

B
each R

d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 130 260 390
M

Polling Division 49037



Eskasoni 3

49037

49038

ESKASONI

B
e

ac
h

 R
d

Castle Bay Rd

R
ic

h
a

rd
 A

ve
Alder Lane

G
eo

rg
e 

S
t

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 70 140 210
M

Polling Division 49037



Eskasoni 3

Castle Bay

49037

49038

49039

ESKASONI

Castle Bay Rd

Gutchwutawti

P
au

ls
 L

an
e

La
ke

vi
ew

 D
r

F
ra

n
ki

e
 L

a
n

e

B
e

a
co

n H
ill C

rt

G
in

ge
r 

R
oo

t L
an

e

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 110 220 330
M

Polling Division 49037



Eskasoni 3

Big Beach

Castle Bay

Christmas Island

Shenacadie

Benacadie

49039

49038
49035

49037

49036

ESKASONI

Shore Rd
Eskasoni R

d

Castle Bay Rd

H
ig

h
la

n
d

s R
d

Mountain Rd

A
nslum

 R
d

Logan Dr

G
e

o
rg

e
 S

t

Seventy Fourth StS
u

g
a

r 
M

a
p

le
 L

a
ne

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 920 1,840 2,760
M

Polling Division 49038



Eskasoni 3

Castle Bay

49038

49037

ESKASONI

Castle Bay Rd

B
e

a
ch

 R
d

Mountain Rd

G
e

o
rg

e
 S

t

Naomi Dr

GutchwutawtiP
au

ls
 L

an
e

La
ke

vi
ew

 D
r

R
ic

ha
rd

 A
ve

A
lder Lane

F
ra

n
ki

e
 L

a
n

e

D
r. G

ranny A
w

ti

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 150 300 450
M

Polling Division 49038



Eskasoni 3

49038

49037

ESKASONI

Shore Rd

Logan Dr

H
al

l S
t

S
p

e
n

ce
rs

 L
a

n
e

M
ic

ke
ys

 L
an

e

S
ug

ar
 M

ap
le

 L
an

e

Y
ou

ng
 S

t

Red C
love

 Lan
e

Jo
hn

 P
a

ul
s 

La
ne

S
tr

aw
be

rr
y 

R
oo

t L
an

e

H
un

te
r L

an
e

Te
a 

B
er

ry
 L

an
e

C
he

rr
y 

B
ar

k 
La

ne

E
liz

a
b

e
th

 R
ya

n
 L

a
n

e

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 150 300 450
M

Polling Division 49038



Eskasoni 3

49038

49037

49
0

3
5

49
03

6

ESKASONI

Shore Rd

S
p

e
n

ce
rs

 L
a

n
e

A
re

n
a 

R
d

S
a

n
w

el P
a

ul B
lvd

Pine St

M
ed

ic
in

e 
Tr

ai
l

Maple St

Cremos Lane

P
la

n
ta

in
 R

d S
w

e
e

t 
G

ra
ss

 L
a

n
e

S
tr

aw
be

rr
y 

R
oo

t L
an

e

F
lag R

oot Lane

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 150 300 450
M

Polling Division 49038



Eskasoni 3

Big Beach

Benacadie

Shenacadie

Castle Bay

Gillis Point

Iona

Christmas Island

Barra Glen

St. Columba

Pipers Cove

Big Pond Centre

Grass Cove

Big Pond

Grand Narrows

Upper Washabuck

Middle Cape

Washabuck Bridge

Highland Hill

Jamesville

Islandview

Washabuck Centre
Lower Washabuck

Irishvale

Kempt Head

49039

49040

4903549038

49
0

3
4

06031

49
0

3
3

ESKASONI

Grand Narrows Hwy

Shore Rd

Castle Bay Rd

Gillis
 Point R

d

H
ighlands R

d

W
oods R

d

Highway 223

Barra Glen Rd

E
sk

as
on

i R
d

Derby Point Rd

Benacadie Glen Rd

D
un

n 
R

d

B
en

ac
ad

ie
 R

d 
W

Gillis Point East Rd

Gordies Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 2,500 5,000 7,500
M

Polling Division 49039



Big Beach

Shenacadie

Christmas Island

49039

Grand Narrows Hwy

R
ear B

ig B
each R

d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 570 1,140 1,710
M

Polling Division 49039



Christmas Island

Pipers Cove

Grand Narrows

Iona

49039

490
4

0

Grand Narrows Hwy

Woods Rd

Derby Point Rd

P
ip

e
rs C

o
ve

 R
d

Grand Narrows Dr

Dogan Rd

MacNeils Rd

H
ighw

ay 223

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 490 980 1,470
M

Polling Division 49039



Christmas Island

Benacadie

Big Beach

Pipers Cove

49039

H
ighlands R

d

Grand Narrows Hwy

Woods Rd

Rear Big Beach Rd

C
hu

rc
h 

R
d

Bungalow Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 480 960 1,440
M

Polling Division 49039



#

Aberdeen

Big Baddeck

Big Beach

Bucklaw

Humes River

Benacadie

Eskasoni 3

Castle Bay

Gillis Point

Middle River

Estmere

Hunters Mountain

Iona

Hazeldale

Christmas Island

Baddeck

Big Farm

Jubilee

Ottawa Brook

South Lake Ainslie

South Cove

Nyanza

Little Narrows
Upper Washabuck

Highland Hill

St. Columba

Barra Glen

Red Point
Jamesville

Pipers Cove

Lower Washabuck

Little Barren
East Lake Ainslie

Grass Cove

Inlet Baddeck

Washabuck Bridge

St. Patricks Channel

Cains Mountain

South Side of Baddeck River

Shenacadie

McKinnons Harbour

Grand Narrows

Wagmatcook 1

Washabuck Centre

Big Harbour Island

Gairloch Mountain

Malagawatch 4

Forks Baddeck

49040

49039

49041

49016

49014

32025

49015

49
038

32018

49017

ESKASONI

Highway 105

Highway 223

Gillis Point Rd

C
a

b
o

t T
ra

il

Castle Bay Rd

B
ig

 B
a

d
de

ck R
d

H
ighlands R

d

MacKinnon Rd

W
al

ke
r R

d

W
oods R

d

D
un

n 
R

d
F

ra
se

r 
R

d

Jubilee Rd

B
en

ac
ad

ie
 R

d 
W

Gillis Point East Rd

Rear Big Beach Rd

Taylor Rd

C
ro

w
n 

La
ne

49042

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 3,300 6,600 9,900
M

Polling Division 49040



Lower Washabuck

Gillis Point

Washabuck Centre

Baddeck

49040

49017

Washabuck Rd

Shore Rd

M
a

cK
e

n
zie

 R
d

B
irc

hi
ll 

L
an

e

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 530 1,060 1,590
M

Polling Division 49040



Upper Washabuck

Washabuck Centre

Gillis Point

Lower Washabuck

49040

Washabuck Rd

G
ill

is
 P

oi
nt

 R
d

K
e

tta
cs P

l

Herbs Lane

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 450 900 1,350
M

Polling Division 49040



Iona

Barra Glen

Grand Narrows

49040

49039

Highway 223

S
t C

ol
um

ba
 R

d

Barra Glen Rd

Rear Iona Rd

Celtic Crt

Plaster Cove Rd

Stanley Dr

An
na

 H
ec

to
rs

 T
ea

 L
an

e

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 320 640 960
M

Polling Division 49040



Red Point

Ottawa Brook

McKinnons Harbour

Highland Hill

Jamesville

Cains Mountain
Estmere

49040
49041

Highway 223

Red Point Rd

W
alker R

d

Bar
ra

 G
le

n 
R

d

Jim
m

ie G
illis R

d

Ambrose Loop

John Neil George Br

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 760 1,520 2,280
M

Polling Division 49040



Highland Hill

Jamesville

Barra Glen

McKinnons Harbour

St. Columba

Red Point

Cains Mountain

49040

Barra Glen Rd

Highway 223

Dun
n 

Rd

Taylor Rd

H
ig

hl
an

d 
H

ill
 R

d

Jim
m

ie G
illis R

d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 390 780 1,170
M

Polling Division 49040



Aberdeen

Bucklaw

Alba

Estmere

Iona

Hazeldale

Jubilee

Ottawa Brook

Gillis Point

Humes River

South Lake Ainslie

South Cove

Nyanza

Little Narrows

Highland Hill

St. Columba

Barra Glen

Red Point

Upper Washabuck

St. Patricks Channel

Jamesville

Pipers Cove

Cains Mountain

Grass Cove

Christmas Island

Benacadie

McKinnons Harbour

Grand Narrows

Washabuck Bridge

Inlet Baddeck

Middle River

Whycocomagh Portage

Hunters Mountain

Wagmatcook 1

Militia Point

Big Harbour Island

Malagawatch 4

Ainslie Glen

Whycocomagh

Washabuck Centre

49040

49041

32025

49016

49039

32037

32038

49015

49
0

1
7

Highway 223

Highway 105

Barra Glen Rd

MacKinnon Rd

R
o

ss R
d

W
al

ke
r R

d

Portage Rd
D

un
n 

R
d

Gillis
 Point R

d

Fra
se

r R
d

Ju
bile

e R
d

Cab
ot

 T
ra

il

John Neil George Rd

Taylor Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 2,500 5,000 7,500
M

Polling Division 49041



Little Narrows

Hazeldale

Jubilee

Bucklaw

49041

49016

Little N
arrow

s R
d

C
ai

ns
 M

ou
nt

ai
n 

C
ro

ss
 R

d

Ju
bi

le
e 

R
d

MacLeods Point Rd

Little
 N

arrow
s G

ypsum
 R

d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 400 800 1,200
M

Polling Division 49041



Estmere

Alba

Ottawa Brook

Little Narrows

Whycocomagh Portage

Jubilee

49041

32037

H
ig

hw
ay

 2
23

Portage Rd

Rear Estmere Rd

Cam
pb

ell
 R

d

Orangedale-Io
na Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Victoria-The Lakes

0 510 1,020 1,530
M

Polling Division 49041



Victoria-The Lakes - Index

5413 Rd 49015
5434 Rd 49020
5443 Rd 49016
5460 Rd 49017
5465 Rd 49040
5472 Rd 49001
5473 Rd 49001
5474 Rd 49001
5475 Rd 49001
5483 Rd 49016
5485 Rd 49019
5602 Rd 49005
5604 Rd 49004
5606 Rd 49004
5608 Rd 49004
5609 Rd 49002
5660 Rd 49005
6003 Rd 49017
6003 Rd 49018
6008 Rd 49005
6014 Rd 49001
6103 Rd 49012
6105 Rd 49004
6106 Rd 49019
Academy St 49017
Academy St 49018
Ahle Rd 49012
Alder Lane 49037
Alder Lane 49038
Alder Point Rd 49026
Alderwood Lane 49017
Alex Lane 49038
Alexander Dr 49018
Allen Lane 49028
Almon Rd 49028
Ambrose Loop 49040
Anna Hectors Tea Lane 49040
Anslum Rd 49037
Apamuekewawti 49037
Apamuekewawti 49038
Ardan Rd 49006
Arena Rd 49035

Arena Rd 49038
Argyle St 49017
Atlanta Ave 49019
Auld Rd 49015
Bachelors Lane 49016
Barbaras Lane 49006
Barra Glen Rd 49040
Barrachois Rd 49030
Barringtons Lane 49033
Barron Rd 49006
Bay St Lawrence Rd 49001
Bay St Lawrence Rd 49002
Bayview Lane 49008
Bayview Rd 49005
Bayview St 49033
Beach Crossing Rd 49006
Beach Rd 49006
Beach Rd 49016
Beach Rd 49037
Beacon Hill Crt 49037
Beacon Hill Crt 49039
Bedwin Dr 49027
Beechmont Rd 49031
Beechmont Rd 49032
Beinn Bhreagh Rd 49019
Bell Bay Way 49019
Benacadie Glen Rd 49039
Benacadie Rd W 49039
Bernards Lane 49016
Beverlys Hill Rd 49017
Bhreagh Oban Lane 49016
Big Baddeck Rd 49014
Big Baddeck Road Exten 49014
Big Brook Cut Off Rd 49013
Big Farm Rd 49014
Big Harbour Rd 49013
Big Hill Cross Rd 49013
Big Hill Rd 49013
Billard Lane 49004
Bills Mountain Rd 49015
Birch Cres 49029
Birch Point Rd 49041

Street Name Polling Division Street Name Polling Division



Birch Rd 49004
Birch St 49036
Birchill Lane 49040
Black Head Rd 49009
Black Rock Light Rd 49012
Black Rock Rd 49011
Black Rock Rd 49012
Black View Lane 49001
Blaze Rd 49002
Blueberry Root Lane 49035
Bourinot Rd 49032
Bourinot Rd 49033
Bourinot Rd 49034
Boutilier Rd 49021
Brady Dr 49022
Brandon Lane 49005
Brayside Crt 49020
Brook Rd 49020
Brookside Loop 49005
Browns Lane 49012
Buchanan Dr 49007
Buchanan Lane 49001
Buchanan St 49018
Buckwheat Dr 49014
Buckwheat Dr 49015
Bungalow Rd 49039
Burdock Lane 49036
Cabot Trail 49002
Cabot Trail 49003
Cabot Trail 49004
Cabot Trail 49005
Cabot Trail 49006
Cabot Trail 49007
Cabot Trail 49008
Cabot Trail 49013
Cabot Trail 49014
Cabot Trail 49015
Cains Mountain Cross Rd 49040
Cains Mountain Cross Rd 49041
Cains Pond Rd 49014
Calabash Rd 49020
Calabash Rd 49021
Callums Lane 49008
Cameron St 49018
Camp Rd 49034

Campbell Hill 49009
Campbell Lane 49031
Campbell Rd 49031
Campbell Rd 49041
Campbell St 49017
Campbells Lane 49020
Canal Dr 49037
Careys Pl 49009
Carlton St 49033
Castle Bay Rd 49037
Castle Bay Rd 49038
Castle Bay Rd 49039
Cedar Lane 49035
Ceilidh Lane 49020
Ceilidh St 49017
Celtic Crt 49040
Central Rd 49015
Central Rd 49016
Channel Rd 49034
Chanterelle Lane 49008
Chapel Rd 49033
Charlies Woodlot Rd 49020
Chebucto St 49017
Chebucto St 49018
Cherry Bark Lane 49037
Cherry Bark Lane 49038
Cherry Dr 49012
Chief Allison Bernard Ave 49036
Chimney Rd 49034
Chris's Lane 49005
Christie Lane 49009
Church Cross Loop 49015
Church Cross Rd 49015
Church Loop 49016
Church Rd 49020
Church Rd 49026
Church Rd 49027
Church Rd 49039
Cindy Lane 49016
Claude Rd 49032
College Rd 49013
Cooks Lane 49006
Corbett Rd 49002
Cottage Loop 49017
Courtney Rd 49002

Street Name Polling Division Street Name Polling Division



Cox Lane 49022
Coxheath Rd 49032
Coxheath Rd 49033
Cranberry Point Rd 49016
Crane Cove Rd 49036
Cremos Lane 49038
Crescent Grove Rd 49019
Crowdis Mountain Rd 49008
Crowdis Mountain Rd 49014
Crowdis Mountain Rd 49015
Crown Lane 49014
Cyrils Dr 49004
D Hutchison Rd 49017
Dacha Dr 49033
Dalriada Rd 49009
Dannie Neils Lane 49015
Denas Pond Rd 49016
Dennys Lane 49036
Derby Point Rd 49039
Dingwall Rd 49002
Dixon Rd 49003
Dogan Rd 49039
Donovan Dr 49006
Donovan Lane 49006
Donovan Mountain Rd 49006
Dorsay Dr 49020
Doucette Rd 49006
Dougall St 49034
Douglas Dr 49027
Dr. Granny Awti 49038
Dump Rd 49002
Dunn Rd 49040
Dunphy Rd 49006
Duntulum St 49018
Eagle Pass 49020
Eagles Way 49017
Eagleview Dr 49037
Effies Lane 49007
Elizabeth Ryan Lane 49038
Eskasoni Rd 49033
Eskasoni Rd 49036
Eskasoni Rd 49039
Evelyns Ave 49028
Evelynview Dr 49028
Factory Rd 49012

Fairholme Close 49027
Fairview Rd 49004
Farrell Settlement Rd 49039
Ferguson Rd 49030
Ferry Rd 49006
Ferry Rd 49012
Fielding Rd 49008
Finneys Rd 49029
First St 49033
Fishery Rd 49016
Fitzgerald Lane 49014
Flag Root Lane 49037
Ford Rd 49006
Ford Rd Exten 49006
Forest Lane 49016
Forrest Lane 49010
Fownes Dr 49017
Franey Rd 49006
Frankie Lane 49038
Frany Lane 49006
Fraser Rd 49001
Fraser Rd 49040
Frenchvale Rd 49031
Frenchvale Rd 49032
Frenchvale Rd 49034
Gabriel St 49035
Gabriel St 49036
Gairloch Mountain Rd 49015
Garry Br 49015
Garry Rd 49015
George Ryerson Lane 49005
George St 49038
Georges River Rd 49027
Georges River Rd 49028
Gillis Lake East Rd 49032
Gillis Lake Rd 49032
Gillis Lake Rd 49033
Gillis Point East Rd 49040
Gillis Point Rd 49040
Ginger Root Lane 49037
Gold Brook Rd 49015
Gold Thread Lane 49035
Gold Thread Lane 49036
Gordies Rd 49039
Gould St 49036

Street Name Polling Division Street Name Polling Division



Gouthro Rd 49030
Gouthro Rd 49032
Grand Narrows Dr 49039
Grand Narrows Hwy 49030
Grand Narrows Hwy 49034
Grand Narrows Hwy 49039
Grand Narrows Hwy 49040
Grant St 49017
Grant St 49018
Greenfield Lane 49006
Gutchwutawti 49037
Hall St 49037
Hall St 49038
Harbour Cove Rd 49029
Harbour Drive Exten 49006
Harbour View Dr 49006
Harbourside Haven 49029
Hardwood Dr 49015
Harrietha Rd 49024
Harvey Dr 49018
Heather Lane 49009
Heelans Loop 49001
Heelans Loop 49002
Helens Ave 49028
Helenview Dr 49028
Herbs Lane 49040
Hide A Way Dr 49006
High St 49017
High St 49018
Highland Dr 49028
Highland Hill Rd 49040
Highland Rd 49007
Highland Rd 49008
Highland St 49005
Highlands Rd 49039
Highway 105 49009
Highway 105 49011
Highway 105 49012
Highway 105 49013
Highway 105 49014
Highway 105 49015
Highway 105 49016
Highway 105 49017
Highway 105 49018
Highway 105 49019

Highway 105 49020
Highway 105 49021
Highway 105 49022
Highway 105 49023
Highway 105 49025
Highway 105 49026
Highway 125 49025
Highway 125 EB 49025
Highway 125 EB 49026
Highway 125 EB 49027
Highway 125 EB 49028
Highway 125 EB 49030
Highway 125 EB 49031
Highway 125 EB 49032
Highway 125 ETA 4 49027
Highway 125 ETA 8 49028
Highway 125 WB 49027
Highway 125 WB 49028
Highway 125 WB 49030
Highway 125 WB 49031
Highway 125 WB 49032
Highway 205 49014
Highway 205 49018
Highway 205 49019
Highway 223 49040
Highway 223 49041
Highway 312 49008
Highway 312 49009
Hillcrest Dr 49014
Hillside Boularderie Rd 49021
Hillside Boularderie Rd 49022
Hilltop Cres 49018
Hilltop Rd 49001
Holywood Dr 49028
Hootsies Rd 49032
Horseshoe Dr 49035
Howatson Blvd 49027
Howley Rd 49022
Howley Rd 49024
Hull Dr 49027
Humes Rear East Loop 49016
Humes Rear Rd 49016
Hunter Lane 49037
Hunter Lane 49038
Indian Brook Rd 49015

Street Name Polling Division Street Name Polling Division



Inverary Lane 49017
Island Beach Rd 49039
Island Cove Lane 49033
Island Lane 49033
Islandview Dr 49011
Isnor Lane 49030
J B Dr 49028
Jack MacLeod Rd 49004
Jackson Lane 49005
Jerritt Dr 49031
Jersey Cove Rd 49008
Jessome Lane 49010
Jessomes Lane 49029
Jimmie Gillis Rd 49040
Jo-Gun Rd 49016
John Angus Lane 49002
John Hughie Lane 49017
John Neil George Br 49041
John Neil George Rd 49041
John Pauls Lane 49037
John Pauls Lane 49038
Johnnies Lane 49005
Johnson Rd 49027
Johnson Rd Exten 49027
Jones St 49018
Josies Lane 49002
Jown St 49036
Jubilee Rd 49041
Katie Lane 49016
Keagan Rd 49032
Kelly Rd 49008
Kellys Lane 49006
Kellys Lane 49009
Kellys Lane 49013
Kellys View Dr 49020
Keltic In Rd 49006
Keltic Out Rd 49006
Kempt Head Rd 49012
Kempt Head Rd 49020
Kempt Head Rd 49021
Kennedy Dr 49017
Kettacs Pl 49040
Kidston St 49018
King Grove Rd 49011
King Grove Rd 49023

King St 49027
Kings Point Rd 49005
Labrador Tea Lane 49037
Lake Haven Dr 49020
Lake View Rd 49006
Lakeland Dr 49022
Lakeview Dr 49012
Lakeview Dr 49034
Lakeview Dr 49037
Lakeview Dr 49038
Lakeview Drive Exten 49034
Leaning Pine Hill Rd 49017
Leblanc Rd 49011
Lefriend Rd 49005
Leitches Creek Rd 49030
Levis Lane 49016
Lewis Mountain Rd 49008
Lightfoot Lane 49020
Lighthouse Rd 49004
Little Narrows Gypsum Rd 49041
Little Narrows Rd 49041
Little River Rd 49007
Loch Bhreagh Dr 49012
Loch Bhreagh Lane 49033
Loch Ness Lane 49020
Logan Dr 49038
Long Hill Rd 49019
Long Island Rd 49028
Long Island Rd 49029
Long Island Rd 49030
Long Tom Rd 49006
Loretta Lane 49005
Lupin Lane 49020
Lyles Lane 49030
Mac Ritchie Hill 49008
MacAdams Lane 49033
MacAskills Lane 49009
MacAulay Dr 49008
MacBelger Cres 49012
MacCharles Cross Rd 49014
MacDermid St 49017
MacDermid St 49018
MacDonald Lane 49015
MacDonald Rd 49001
MacDonald Rd 49011

Street Name Polling Division Street Name Polling Division



MacDonald Rd 49014
MacDonald Rd 49019
MacDonald Rd 49029
MacDonald St 49018
MacDonalds Lane 49012
MacDonalds Lane 49034
MacDougall Rd 49006
MacEachern Rd 49002
MacEachern Rd 49033
MacFarlane Point Rd 49020
MacGillivery Lane 49033
MacInnes Lane 49008
MacInnis Dr 49011
MacIntosh Rd 49023
MacIntyre Rd 49015
MacIntyre Rd 49029
MacKenzie Dr 49012
Mackenzie Dr 49039
MacKenzie Rd 49040
MacKinnon Rd 49040
MacKinnon Rd 49041
MacLean Rd 49005
MacLean Rd 49015
MacLean Rd 49020
MacLellans Loop 49016
MacLennans Cross Rd 49015
MacLeod Hill Rd 49012
MacLeod St 49018
MacLeods Lane 49002
MacLeods Point Rd 49016
MacMillan Mountain Rd 49014
MacMillan Mountain Rd 49015
MacMullen Rd 49032
MacNeil Rd 49001
MacNeils Lane 49001
MacNeils Rd 49039
MacPhees Cross Rd 49014
MacQuarrie Rd 49015
MacRae Rd 49008
Main St 49017
Main St 49025
Man of War Point Rd 49020
Maple Hill Dr 49012
Maple St 49038
Maplewood Dr 49005

Margaret St 49018
Marshs Lane 49024
Mary Alfred Dr 49017
Mary St 49024
Masil Lane 49036
Matheson Rd 49020
McKays Dr 49014
McKays Lane 49018
Meadow Rd 49008
Meat Cove Rd 49001
Mechanic St 49018
Medicine Trail 49038
Mersey Rd 49017
Mickeys Lane 49038
Mile 14 E Rd 49008
Mill Pond Rd 49010
Mill Pond Rd 49011
Mill Rd 49015
Millbrook Rd 49007
Millville Hwy 49011
Millville Hwy 49023
Miltons Lane 49005
Mine Rd 49009
Mini Mall Dr 49037
Mini Mall Dr 49038
Mon Espoir Lane 49026
Money Point Rd 49001
Montgomery Rd 49008
Moore Point Rd 49029
Morris Lane 49035
Morris Lane 49036
Morrison Lane 49033
Mountain Rd 49032
Mountain Rd 49038
Mountain Rd 49039
Mountain View Rd 49002
Mountainview Dr 49036
Moya Dr 49010
Murphys Rd 49005
Murray Rd 49008
Naomi Dr 49038
Neils Shore Rd 49016
New Campbellton Rd 49009
New Dominion Rd 49012
New Dominion Rd 49021

Street Name Polling Division Street Name Polling Division



New Glen Rd 49040
New Harris Rd 49009
New Harris Rd 49013
New Haven Rd 49003
New Haven Rd 49004
Nichols Rd 49033
Noel R St 49036
Noel St 49036
Noras Lane 49009
North Branch Rd 49014
North Side Br 49002
Northside Rd 49002
O'Toole Dr 49023
Ocean View Dr 49004
Ocean Vista (P) Lane 49005
OConnor Dr 49012
OHandley Lane 49033
Old Ball Field Rd 49016
Old Big Harbour Rd 49013
Old Big Harbour Rd 49019
Old Branch Rd 49027
Old Branch Rd 49028
Old Castle Bay Rd 49039
Old Centre Post Wharf Rd 49020
Old Church Rd 49002
Old Farm Lane 49020
Old Margaree Rd 49014
Old Margaree Rd 49017
Old Mill Rd 49034
Old Post Rd 49001
Old Road Loop 49003
Old Route 5 Rd 49012
Old Route 5 Rte 49011
Old Route 5 Rte 49012
Old Sawmill Rd 49013
Old School Lane 49006
Old South Haven Rd 49013
Old Wharf Rd 49020
Oliver Lane 49012
Orangedale-Iona Rd 49041
Oregon Rd 49008
Paddyanne Lane 49006
Paddys Lane 49005
Paddys Lane 49020
Paqsima Lane 49036

Park Headquarters Lane 49006
Park Rd 49025
Parkland Pl 49021
Parks Dr 49029
Parsons Lane 49009
Partridge Landing 49013
Partridge Landing 49019
Patrick Dr 49023
Patterson Rd 49012
Pattis Lane 49006
Pattys Lane 49012
Pauls Lane 49037
Peck St 49024
Penny Lane 49012
Pennys Lane 49034
Peter MacLean Rd 49041
Pine St 49038
Pipers Cove Rd 49039
Pipers Lane 49007
Pit Rd 49006
Plaister Mines Rd 49019
Plantain Rd 49037
Plantain Rd 49038
Plaster Cove Rd 49040
Pleasant Point Rd 49033
Point Aconi Rd 49010
Point Aconi Rd 49024
Point Aconi Rd 49026
Point Cottages Lane 49005
Poplar Lane 49036
Port Bevis Br 49013
Port Bevis Loop 49013
Portage Rd 49041
Powers Rd 49006
Prince Mine Conn 49010
Prince Mine Conn 49011
Prince Mine Rd 49010
Prince Mine Rd 49011
Prince Mine Rd 49023
Prince Mine Rd 49024
Prince St 49018
Quarry Rd 49002
Queen St 49018
Rankin St 49026
Raspberry Lane 49037

Street Name Polling Division Street Name Polling Division



Raspberry Lane 49038
Rear Barachois Rd 49008
Rear Big Beach Rd 49039
Rear Big Hill Rd 49013
Rear Estmere Rd 49041
Rear Forks Rd 49014
Rear Iona Rd 49040
Rear Little River Rd 49007
Rear Monroes Point Rd 49008
Rear North Gut Rd 49008
Rear North Gut Rd 49013
Red Clove Lane 49038
Red Point Rd 49040
Rendell Dr 49025
Rendell Dr 49026
Reynolds Dr 49005
Richard Ave 49037
Richard Ave 49038
Richards Lane 49012
Riverside Dr 49029
Robert Hugh Landing 49033
Rock Maple Dr 49037
Rocky Bay Rd 49005
Rocky Point Dr 49037
Rocky Point Rd 49005
Rooster Hill Rd 49008
Roper Rd 49005
Ropers Loop 49005
Ross Rd 49028
Ross Rd 49041
Ross St 49017
Route 205 Exit 8 Off Exit 49017
Route 205 Exit 8 On Exit 49017
Route 205 Rte 49017
Russell Dr 49023
Sage Lane 49036
Sandrock Lane 49005
Sanwel Paul Blvd 49038
Scotch Lake Rd 49028
Scotch Lake Rd 49029
Scotch Lake Rd 49030
Sea Breeze Lane 49006
Seaview Dr 49030
Second St 49033
Service Road CB 125-01 49028

Service Road CB 125-01 49030
Seventy Fourth St 49035
Seventy Fourth St 49036
Seymour Lane 49004
Shaded Lane 49033
Shamrock Lane 49040
Sheri Lee Lane 49010
Shore Rd 49002
Shore Rd 49017
Shore Rd 49018
Shore Rd 49035
Shore Rd 49036
Shore Rd 49037
Shore Rd 49038
Si Awti 49036
Silver Birch Lane 49005
Smith Rd 49017
Smiths Hill Rd 49005
Snitzel Lane 49006
Snow Rd 49005
South Branch Rd 49008
South Haven Loop 49013
South Ridge Br 49002
South Ridge Rd 49002
Spencer Lake Rd 49007
Spencers Lane 49037
Spencers Lane 49038
Spring Grove Rd 49026
Spruce Meadow Dr 49024
St Columba Dr 49030
St Columba Rd 49040
St Columba Rd 49041
St James Rd 49012
St James Rd 49021
St Jude St 49005
Stage Coach Rd 49034
Staney Brae Dr 49027
Staney Brae Dr 49028
Stanley Dr 49040
Station Rd 49034
Steels Cross Rd 49020
Stephenson Lane 49012
Stevens Lane 49016
Stewart Rd 49009
Stewart Rd 49013

Street Name Polling Division Street Name Polling Division



Stoneys Lane 49004
Storm Drum Lane 49006
Strawberry Root Lane 49038
Sugar Bush Rd 49016
Sugar Maple Lane 49038
Sule Skerrie Lane 49007
Sunrise Dr 49027
Sunrise Dr 49037
Swamp Rd 49005
Sweet Grass Lane 49038
Table Head Rd 49012
Tall Pines Ests 49005
Tamarack Lane 49017
Tarbotvale Rd 49008
Taylor Rd 49040
Tea Berry Lane 49037
Tea Berry Lane 49038
The Old Lake Rd 49005
Thomas Rd 49020
Tir Nan Og Rd 49019
Todds Lane 49006
Tower Rd 49030
Turner St 49024
Twining St 49017
Twining St 49018
Twins Lane 49016
Upper Leitches Creek Rd 49030
Verbena Lane 49020
Victoria St 49017
Victoria St 49018
Villa Dr 49025
Villa Dr 49026
Wadden Cove Rd 49017
Walker Rd 49040
Walker Rd 49041
Walne ji jk Lane 49016
Walters Place Ave 49035
Walters Place Ave 49036
Warehouse Rd 49014
Warr Rd 49004
Warren Rd 49005
Washabuck Rd 49040
Water Lane 49016
Water St 49018
Wendells Lane 49022

West Side Baddeck Rd 49014
West Side Middle River Rd 49015
West Side Middle River Rd 49016
West Tarbot Rd 49008
Wharf Br 49005
Wharf Rd 49005
White Birch Landing 49033
White Birch Rd 49006
White Dr 49023
White Point Rd 49003
White Point Rd 49005
Whitneys Lane 49016
Wild Rose Lane 49006
Wildwood Rd 49020
Wilhauson Lane 49009
Williams Lane 49006
Williams Rd 49006
Woods Rd 49039
Wowkwis Lane 49016
Yankee Line Rd 49015
Yankee Line Rd 49016
Yarrow Lane 49036
Yetman Lane 49041
Young St 49038
Youngs Rd 49006
Zegrays Lane 49034
Zion Rd 49014

Street Name Polling Division Street Name Polling Division


